

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION 1190 Suncast Ln, Suite 11. El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (530) 295-2707 · lafco@edlafco.us · www.edlafco.us

## ΜΕΜΟ

- TO: Special District Selection Committee, Presiding Officer
- FROM: Shiva Frentzen, Executive Officer El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission
- DATE: January 10, 2025

## SUBJECT: Election of Special District Representatives to El Dorado LAFCO Nominations for Special District Commissioner

The Special District Selection Committee, consisting of all special districts within El Dorado County, is tasked with electing a Regular LAFCO representative to serve a four-year term, beginning May 2025 and ending May 2029.

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code §56332(f), LAFCO has determined that the business of the Special District Selection Committee to elect the Regular Special District Representative will be conducted in writing via electronic mail.

The nomination period will be 59 days; all nominations are due in writing on or before **March 10**, **2025**. Nominations received after that date will not be accepted. A nominee must be a Director from an independent special district within El Dorado County. To be valid, all nominations must include the following:

- 1) Name and district of the nominee
- 2) Name of the nominating district
- Signature of the Presiding Officer of the District's Board of Directors or the record of nomination made by majority vote at an official meeting of your District's board (Resolution or Minute Order can be attached)

Please also submit a statement of qualifications for each nominee.

Once the nomination period is closed, a ballot listing valid candidates and voting instructions will be sent via email to all Districts. The nominee statements of qualification will be included as submitted.

Contact the LAFCO office at (530) 295-2707, if you have any questions.

Enclosures: Special District Election Nomination Ballot

S:\Elections\2025 Special District Election\2025 SDE Nominations\2025 Special District Election Nomination Memo.docx



LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION 1190 Suncast Ln, Suite 11. El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (530) 295-2707 · lafco@edlafco.us · www.edlafco.us

## SPECIAL DISTRICT NOMINATION

Special District Representative to LAFCO

Position	Nominee's Name	Originating District

Signature of Presiding Officer: \_\_\_\_\_

Original signature required. Presiding officer is the chair/president; any other signature invalidates this ballot, unless accompanied by meeting minutes designating an alternate.

Printed Name of Presiding Officer: \_\_\_\_\_

Nominating District: \_\_\_\_\_

Minutes Attached (Optional): Yes □ No □

## Nominations must be received by LAFCO before 5:00 p.m. on Monday, March 10, 2025.

Return to: <u>lafco@edlafco.us</u>

El Dorado LAFCO 1190 Suncast Ln, Suite 11, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

S:\Elections\2025 Special District Election\2025 SDE Nominations\2025 SDE Nomination Ballot.docx